L07000122873

	equestor's Name)	
(176	equestors mame)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	· #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
/Bu	siness Entity Nam	10)
(50	isiness Entity Nan	ie,
	cument Number)	
(50	oument (vamber)	
Cartified Capies	Cortificatos	of Status
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	OI Status
		
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
		1
	•	
<u> </u>		

Office Use Only



900112880669

12/11/07--01025--009 **130.00

RECEIVED

O7 DEC 11 AM III: 37

DEC 11 AM III: 37

OT DEC 11 AM 8
ECRETARY OF S.
LAHASSEE, FLU

BK /2/12

ALIURNETS I		
Requestor's Name		ASCERTANCE OF THE PARTY OF THE
1965 Capital Circle N	IF Suite A	2
Address	E, Gaile A	700 80
7.1000		
Tallahassee, Fl 3230	08 <u>850-222-2785</u>	32
City/St/Zip	Phone #	
		204
		
CORPORATION NAM	/IE(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S), (if ki	nown):
4		
1- TWO SISTERS,	LLC	
^		
2-		
3-		
4-		
4-		
X Walk-in	Pick-up time ASAP C	ertified
Mail-out	Will wait Photocopy XXX C	ertificate of Status
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	
Profit	Amendment	
Non-Profit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director	
XXX Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent	
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal	
Other	Merger	
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATION	
Annual Report	Foreign	
Fictitious Name	Limited Partnership	
Name Reservation	Reinstatement	
	Trademark	
	Other	
	Other	

Examiner's Initials

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration Section Division of Corporations				
SUBJI	TWO SISTERS, LLC				
50.00	Division of Corporations ECT: TWO SISTERS, LLC (Name of Limited Liability Company) aclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing. return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: Drennen L. Whitmire, Jr., Esquire	^			
The en	aclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.	0			
Please	return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:	,			
	Drennen L. Whitmire, Jr., Esquire (Name of Person)				
	Haile, Shaw & Pfaffenberger, P.A. (Firm/Company)				
	660 U.S. Highway One, Third Floor				
	North Palm Beach, FL 33408				
	(City/State and Zip Code)				
For fur	rther information concerning this matter, please call:				
Drer	(Name of Person) at (561) 627-8100 (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)				
Enclos	sed is a check for the following amount:				
\$125 .	.00 Filing Fee \(\subseteq \text{\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status} \) Certificate of Status \(\text{Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)} \) Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)				
	Mailing AddressStreet/Courier AddressRegistration SectionRegistration SectionDivision of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsP.O. Box 6327Clifton BuildingTallahassee, FL 323142661 Executive Center Circle				

Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - NAME: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

TWO SISTERS, LLC

ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and the street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

c/o Ned S. Scherer, CPA Kaiser, Scherer & Schlegel, PLLC 1410 Spring Hill Road, Suite 400, McLean, VA 22102.

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Drennen L. Whitmire, Jr., Esquire
Name
660 U.S. Highway One, Third Floor
Florida street address (P. O. Box NOT acceptable)
North Palm Beach, FL 33408
City State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provision of all statutes relating to the property and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature

ARTICLE IV - Management (Check box if applicable.)

☑ The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by one or more managers and is therefor, a managermanaged company.

ARTICLE V - Effective Date of Existence: The Effective Date of the Limited Liability Company's existence shall be upon the date of filing.

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with Section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Drennen L. Whitmire, Jr., Esquire